
Primary Representative Company City State Email Business Phone Chapter Sponsor

Kurt Tarpenning Emerald Lawn & Restoration Eugene OR kurttarpenning58@gmail.com 541.729.7683 Mid Valley

Scott Miller Miller Irrigation LLC Bend OR scott@millerirrigationbend.com 541.388.0190 Central Oregon

Jeremiah Nelson Nelson Landscaping Redmond OR info@nelsonlandscapemaintenance.com 541.815.4458 Central Oregon

Patrick Carter-North Prestige Landscape & Tree Service, LLC Portland OR patrick@prestige-landscape.com 503-333-7384 Portland

Dan Dumitrescu Valley View Landworks, LLC Damascus OR dan@valleyviewlandworks.com 503.637.5263 Portland

Ron Felt Living Concepts Landscape Services Eugene OR ron@livingconceptslandscape.com 541-345-3751 Lane County

Raegan Vaughn Vaughn Environmental, Inc Newberg OR raegan@vaughnenvironmental.com 503.487.6687 Portland

Caitlin Severino Paradise Restored Landscaping Happy Valley OR caitlin@paradiserestored.com 503-788-3117 Portland

Ted Esteban Bobcat of Portland Fairview OR tedesteban@bobcat-pdx.com 503.907.1121 Portland

Tanya Carlsen Carlseng Designs Bend OR tanya@carlsengdesigns.com 541.610.6961 Central Oregon Tanya Carlsen-Carlseng Designs

Wasi Khan Ordinatum LLC Salem OR wasi@galaxux.com 503.999.5029 Mid-Willamette Bob Crown - Cravidho Landscape

Vic Carlson RiverCityReach Portland OR sprocketmannw@yahoo.com 503.481.3969 Portland

Chip Shields Schaeffer Mfg. Portland OR repshields@comcast.net 503.351.0000 Portland

Michael Damann Wilbur-Ellis Company Wilsonville OR Mdamann@wilburellis.com 503.227.3525 Portland

Mark Taratoot Corvallis Public Works Corvallis OR mark.taratoot@corvallisoregon.gov 541.766.6336 Mid-Willamette

Gordon Kunkle Clackamas Community College Lake Oswego OR gdkunkle@comcast.net 503.720.0258 Portland

Stefan Seiter Linn Benton College Albany OR seiters@linnbenton.edu 541.917.4765 Mid-Willamette

Sabrina Harris Clackamas Community College Portland OR sabrina.m.harris@gmail.com 503.729.4586 Portland

Natalia Keane Portland Community College Hillsboro OR natalia.l.keane@gmail.com 503.313.6483 Portland

Vanessa Morgan Portland Community College Portland OR vannabella7@gmail.com 503.442.1279 Portland

Jodee Perry Portland Community College Portland OR jodeelh@yahoo.com 406 546 6023 Portland

Total Applicants:  21
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OLCA Membership Counts as of 01/18/2016 

 

Membership Type As of 01/18/2016 As of 01/01/2015 As of 01/2/2014 As of 01/18/2013 

Academic Member 17 15 18 22 

Associate Member 79 73 84 99 

Honorary Member 3 3 3 3 

Maintenance Company Member 9 11 13 4 

Public Agency Member 6 9 10 6 

Regular Company Member 129 136 144 179 

Student Member 20 13 46 40 

 

Total Membership 263  289 313 
 

 



OLCA Expired Members List

9/30/2015 - 11/30/2015

Contact Name Company City State Business Phone Email Member Type Expiration Date

Derryl McKenzie George Fox University Newberg OR 503.554.2061 dmckenzi@georgefox.edu Academic 10/31/2015

Norm Brown Oregon State University Corvallis OR 541.737.7639 norm.brown@oregonstate.edu Academic 11/30/2015

Rick Patterson FMI Truck Sales & Service Portland OR 503.286.2800 rickp@fmitrucks.com Associate 9/30/2015

Thatcher Loan Loen Nursery Woodburn OR 503.982.6300 orders@loennursery.com Associate 9/30/2015

Butch McPheeters McPheeters Turf, Inc. Culver OR 503.546.9081 mcturf@cbbmail.com Associate 10/31/2015

Ron Patrick AmeriGas Eugene OR 541.450.1533 ronald.patrick@amerigas.com Associate 11/12/2015

Chris Daywalt Fleetmatics Scottsdale AZ 623.241.9531 chris.daywalt@fleetmatics.com Associate 11/21/2015

Manager K-Rain Manufacturing Riviera Beach FL 561.844.1002 tomdecavalcanti@krain.com Associate 11/30/2015

Keith Kokkeler Elms Landscape Services, Inc. Junction City OR 541.341.4640 noemail@oregonlandscape.org Maintenance 11/30/2015

Todd Blossom Blossom Earthworks Portland OR 503.998.8733 todd@blossomearthworks.com Regular 9/10/2015

Kevin Schindler Autumn Leaf Landscaping, Inc. Saint Paul OR 503.678.5323 kevin@autumnleaflandscaping.com Regular 9/30/2015

Robert McCauley McCauley's Landscape Co. Portland OR 503.641.7581 mccx@frontier.com Regular 9/30/2015

Mike Topf Topf's Landscaping & Maintenance, Inc. Boring OR 503.668.0850 tgm987@msn.com Regular 10/31/2015

Trevor Varcoe Complete Irrigation Services, LLC Bend OR 541.815.9623 trevor@cisbend.com Regular 11/30/2015

Phil Richter Gorge Nursery/Richter Inc. Hood River OR 541.386.2556 phily55@gorge.net Regular 11/30/2015

David Schafer Landscape Enterprises, Inc. Wilsonville OR 503.682.3343 oregonhoby@aol.com Regular 11/30/2015

Brian Clark ValleyScapes Gresham OR 503.492.4736 brian@valleyscapes.net Regular 11/30/2015




